Read these instructions before commencing installation. Please give these instructions to
the owner/occupier after installation to retain for future reference/maintenance.

IP65 @ ¥K C € 240VAC~50Hz - Up to 14.4W Per Metre

These fittings are Class | and must be Earthed

[

B
(Installation Sheet ) KSR6105-KSR6112

('Niseko LED Bars ((§)) Sign Lighting

)]

Front View.

Dimension (A)

Available finish:- Black Only

Important Information
It is recommended that these luminaires are installed and fitted by a qualified electrician ensuring the
installation complies with current wiring regulations & local building control. These products are

© 4 Different Lengths Available

A
\

designed

for connection to a 240VAC~50Hz supply. Any faulty, broken or damaged luminaires should be

replaced immediately.

KSR will not accept responsibility for any claims arising from a poor installation.
Please Note: The limited warranty shall be deemed null and void in the following circumstances:

Failure by the installer, end user or any third party to exercise caution to protect any covered product
or part from outside damage, humidity conditions, fluctuations in the electrical system or physical
abuse as well as failure related to workmanship in the installation of the products or parts.

Important User Advice

Always safely isolate the mains supply before installing/servicing. Please note this luminaire is Non
Dimmable. General maintenance and cleaning should be performed at least quarterly. Clean product
outer using a damp cloth, the glass / diffuser can be cleaned with hot soapy water, dried and buffed to
a shine. Protection from exposure to natural elements in the form of a non-abrasive water repellent
protection (car wax). Grease screws and nuts with a suitable waterproof repellent will ensure the
product gives you a long lasting trouble free life/finish. At the end of life the luminaire is classed as
WEEE under directive 2014/30/EU and should be disposed of in accordance with local legislation.

Installation Procedure

Ensure mains supply is turned off. Locate luminaire, use the mounting brackets as a template to drill
fixing holes. Secure the bracket into position using suitable fixings. Fitting is supplied with 2000mm of
3 core rubber cable, connect directly to the mains supply using an appropriate connector or if you need
to extend this please ensure the correct cable is used with the appropriate in-line connector for the
application.

When securing this product to a wall, please remember to allow enough cable to be able to tilt the
luminaire to its final resting position. Never allow the mains wiring to become strained. Turn on mains
and test Luminaire.

Fig.1

Brown - Live

Green/Yellow - Earth  Luminaire
Connections

Blue - Neutral

This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F
The LED light source and Control Gear in this product is Non-replaceable.

Side View.
305mm

L]

72mm

122mm

190mm

LED Bar Output Details

Code

Wattage

Length

CCT

Lumen output

KSR6105

8.64W

600mm

3000K

1160Im

KSR6106

8.64W

600mm

4000K

1270Im

KSR6107

17.28W

1200mm

3000K

2320Im

KSR6108

17.28W

1200mm

4000K

2540lm

KSR6109

21.6W

1500mm

3000K

2910Ilm

KSR6110

21.6W

1500mm

4000K

3180Im

25.92W

1800mm

3000K

3490Im

25.92W

1800mm

4000K

3815Im

" e KSR6111

KSR Lighting Aftersales: 023 92 674343 ygRr Lighting Ltd, Optimum House, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate,

B.O&ZOZS-PJL E-mail: aftersales@ksrlighting.com

Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9TS.

Drg No. KSR6105-KSR6112-1S-B




-
(Installation Sheet) KSR6105-KSR6112 ¢

[

<

Read these instructions before commencing installation

. Please give these instructions to

the owner/occupier after installation to retain for future reference/maintenance.

Split Spring
Washer.

Rear View.

Loosen M8
Bolts

Connected to

the

wall bracket
holders
located down
rear channel
of fitting and
move into
position
re-tighten

is set.

18.03.2025-PJL

Wall Bracket (Side View)

™~

when position

He

%

o

o 1]

Fix Bracket arm to Wall bracket using the supplied
M8 bolt and washers, wall brackets can be fixed
either way round (vertically or horizontally) on the
desired fixing surface and be aware of the channel
on the arm is the correct side so you can fix into
position.

Bracket Arm (Side View)

\/

Bracket Arm (End View)

Without End Cap.

-

&

Wall Brackets can be fixed Vertically or Horizontally.

o
Top View.

i |

Secure Wall brackets & arms onto wall
bracket holders using the M6 Bolts located
in the arm channel to locate through hole in
wall bracket holders on back of fitting, set
to desired angle and tighten using washer
& supplied bolt.

popo[iooogopof

. (Niseko LED Bars ((§)] Sign Lighting )

Slide supplied M6 Bolt & split spring
washer down channel in fixing arm &
secure end cap to hold in place (until fixed)
use bracket as Template for fixing holes.

Wall Bracket & Arm_(Side View)

Available finish:- Black Only

190mm

M6 Bolt.

Ei: End Cap.

Wall bracket Holders
located on back of fitting.

Side View. End View.
Top View. 1

Spring Washer.
I Wall Bracket

Dimensions
and Fixing Centres.

Top View.

|

Fix wall brackets to desired surface set
fitting angle, fitting is now ready to be
connected to the mains supply.

d

KSR Lighting Ltd, Optimum House, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate,

Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9TS.

Drg No. KSR6105-KSR6112-1S-B



	Sheets and Views
	KSR6105-KSR6112-IS-B-Model

	Sheets and Views
	KSR6105-KSR6112-IS-B-Model


