# Installation Sheet ) KSR6105-KSR6112

the owner/occupier after installation to retain for future reference/maintenance.



Front View.

Niseko LED Bars Sign Lighting

Available finish:- Black Only

IP65 (=) "IMIC € 240VAC~50Hz - Up to 14.4W Per Metre

### These fittings are Class I and must be Earthed

#### Important Information

It is recommended that these luminaires are installed and fitted by a gualified electrician ensuring the installation complies with current wiring regulations & local building control. These products are designed

for connection to a 240VAC~50Hz supply. Any faulty, broken or damaged luminaires should be replaced immediately.

KSR will not accept responsibility for any claims arising from a poor installation.

Please Note: The limited warranty shall be deemed null and void in the following circumstances: Failure by the installer, end user or any third party to exercise caution to protect any covered product or part from outside damage, humidity conditions, fluctuations in the electrical system or physical abuse as well as failure related to workmanship in the installation of the products or parts.

#### Important User Advice

Always safely isolate the mains supply before installing/servicing. Please note this luminaire is Non Dimmable. General maintenance and cleaning should be performed at least quarterly. Clean product outer using a damp cloth, the glass / diffuser can be cleaned with hot soapy water, dried and buffed to a shine. Protection from exposure to natural elements in the form of a non-abrasive water repellent protection (car wax). Grease screws and nuts with a suitable waterproof repellent will ensure the product gives you a long lasting trouble free life/finish. At the end of life the luminaire is classed as WEEE under directive 2014/30/EU and should be disposed of in accordance with local legislation.

#### Installation Procedure

18.03.2025-PJL

Ensure mains supply is turned off. Locate luminaire, use the mounting brackets as a template to drill fixing holes. Secure the bracket into position using suitable fixings. Fitting is supplied with 2000mm of 3 core rubber cable, connect directly to the mains supply using an appropriate connector or if you need to extend this please ensure the correct cable is used with the appropriate in-line connector for the application.

When securing this product to a wall, please remember to allow enough cable to be able to tilt the luminaire to its final resting position. Never allow the mains wiring to become strained. Turn on mains and test Luminaire.



This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F The LED light source and Control Gear in this product is Non-replaceable.







### LED Bar Output Details

Code	Wattage	Length	ССТ	Lumen output
KSR6105	8.64W	600mm	3000K	1160lm
KSR6106	8.64W	600mm	4000K	1270lm
KSR6107	17.28W	1200mm	3000K	2320lm
KSR6108	17.28W	1200mm	4000K	2540lm
KSR6109	21.6W	1500mm	3000K	2910lm
KSR6110	21.6W	1500mm	4000K	3180lm
KSR6111	25.92W	1800mm	3000K	3490lm
KSR6112	25.92W	1800mm	4000K	3815lm

KSR Lighting Aftersales: 023 92 674343 E-mail: aftersales@ksrlighting.com

KSR Lighting Ltd, Optimum House, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9TS.

## Installation Sheet KSR6105-KSR6112



Read these instructions before commencing installation . Please give these instructions to the owner/occupier after installation to retain for future reference/maintenance.

Fix Bracket arm to Wall bracket using the supplied M8 bolt and washers, wall brackets can be fixed either way round (vertically or horizontally) on the desired fixing surface and be aware of the channel on the arm is the correct side so you can fix into position.



Slide supplied M6 Bolt & split spring washer down channel in fixing arm & secure end cap to hold in place (until fixed) use bracket as Template for fixing holes.

Niseko LED Bars (





Available finish:- Black Only

Sign Lighting

Wall Bracket Dimensions and Fixing Centres.

Wall Brackets can be fixed Vertically or Horizontally.



KSR Lighting Ltd, Optimum House, Beeding Close, Southern Cross Trading Estate, Bognor Regis, West Sussex, PO22 9TS.